

AMENDMENT PROPOSED TO

Amend #2

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 943

BY: Rep. Powell

AMEND on lines 19 and 20 by deleting the language "including the provision of fair and reasonable rates,".

AMEND FURTHER on line 23 by deleting the language "including fair rates,".

AMEND FURTHER on lines 25 and 26 by deleting the language "including the failure to maintain fair and reasonable rates,".

AMEND FURTHER on line 34 by striking the language "intervene, arbitrate," and inserting in lieu thereof "propose and adopt procedural rules to arbitrate".

AMEND FURTHER on line 38 by deleting the language "intervention,".

AMEND FURTHER on line 43 by inserting the following after the period: "However, this subsection may not be interpreted or applied in a way that conflicts with any provision of Chapter 3, Title 77, Mississippi Code of 1972."

AMEND THE TITLE by deleting line 2 in its entirety.

AMEND FURTHER THE TITLE on line 3 by striking the language "INTERVENE," and inserting in lieu thereof "ADOPT PROCEDURAL RULES TO".